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Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)
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30-06-2024

31-03-
2024

30-06-2023

30-06- 30-06-
2024 2023

31-03-2024

Un audited

Audited

Un
audited

Un Un
audited audited

Audited

INCOME:

Revenue from
(a) Operations

(b) Other Income

Total Income

EXPENSES:

Cost of Material
(a) Consumed

Changes in Inventory

of finished goods,
Work-in-progress

Employee Benefit
(c) Expense

1.20

Finance Cost

Depreciation and
(e) Amortization expense

() Other Expenses

13.34

94.08

13.34 -

94.08

Total Expenses

14.54

94.08

14.54 -

94.08

Profit before exceptional
items and tax

-14.54

-94.08

-14.54 -

-94.08

Add(+)/ Loss(-) Exceptional
Items

Profit/ (Loss) before tax

-14.54

-94.08

-14.54 -

-94.08

Tax Expenses

Current Tax

Deferred tax

Profit(Loss) for the period/
year

Other Comprehensive
Income

Comprehensive Income for
the period / year

Total Comprehensive Income
for the period / year

-14.54

-94.08

-14.54 -

-94.08

10

Paid up Equity Share Capital
(Face Value of Rs.10/- each)

195.00

195.00

955.50

195.00 955.50

195.00




Reserve excluding -151.42 -136.87 -959.97 -151.42 -959.97 -136.87
Revaluation = Reserves as
perbalance sheet of previous
accounting year

Earning per Equity Share

a) Basic (Amount in Rupees) (0.746) (4.825) - (0.746) (4.825)
b) Diluted (Amount in
Rupees) (0.746) (4.825) - (0.746) - (4.825)

The Unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules thereunder, other
accounting principles generally accepted in India and regulations issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of
India ("SEBI').

The above un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 were reviewed and recommended by the
Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13-08-2024.

The figures of the previous year/periods have been re-grouped/re-classifed, whenever necessary, for the purpose of
comparison.

As per NCLT order dated 03.09.2023, the capital was reduced from Rs. 9,55,50,000/- divided into 95,55,000 equity
shares of Re. 10/- to Rs. 34,02,980/- divided into 3,40,298 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. Further, as on 21.02.2024,
the Equity share capital was increased to Rs. Rs.1,95,00,000/- by alloting 16,09,720 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.

The Financial Officer of the Company have certified in terms of Regulation 33(2)(a) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations,
2015 that the above financial results do not contain any false or misleading statements or figures and do not omit
any material fact which make the statement and figures contained therein misleading.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Hyderabad For Cura Technologies Limited

Date: 13.08.2024
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