CURA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Unit No. 604 B, Jain Saduguru Capital Park, Beside Image Gardens, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Shaikpet, Telangana, India, 500081

CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013479

Email ID: cs@curatechnologies.in, Website: curatechnologies.in

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

	Particulars INCOME:		T					(Rs. in Lakhs)	
			Quarter Ended			Year to end dated		Year ended	
Sl. No.			30-06-2024	31-03- 2024	30-06-2023	30-06- 2024	30-06- 2023	31-03-2024	
110.			Un audited	Audited	Un audited	Un audited	Un audited	Audited	
1									
		Revenue from							
	(a)	Operations	-	-	-	-	-	<u> </u>	
	(b)	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total	Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2	EXPENSES:								
		Cost of Material							
	(a)	Consumed Changes in Inventory	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(b)	of finished goods,							
		Work-in-progress	-	1	-	-	-	-	
		Employee Benefit	1.20						
	(c)	Expense	1.20	=	-	=	-	-	
	(d)	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(e)	Depreciation and Amortization expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(f)	Other Expenses	13.34	94.08	-	13.34	-	94.08	
	Total Expenses		14.54	94.08	-	14.54	-	94.08	
3	Profit before exceptional		44-4	04.00		44.54		04.00	
4	items and tax Add(+)/ Loss(-) Exceptional		-14.54	-94.08	-	-14.54	-	-94.08	
•	Items		-	-	_	_	-	-	
5	Profit/ (Loss) before tax		-14.54	-94.08	-	-14.54	-	-94.08	
6	Tax Expenses		-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Current Tax		-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Deferred tax		-	=	_	-	-	-	
7		t(Loss) for the period/	-14.54	-94.08	_	-14.54	-	-94.08	
8	Other Comprehensive Income		-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Comprehensive Income for the period/year		-	-	-	-	-	<u>-</u>	
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year		-14.54	-94.08	_	-14.54	_	-94.08	
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)		195.00	195.00	955.50	195.00	955.50	195.00	

11	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as perbalance sheet of previous	- 151.42	-136.87	-959.97	-151.42	-959.97	-136.87			
12	accounting year Earning per Equity Share									
	a) Basic (Amount in Rupees)	(0.746)	(4.825)	-	(0.746)	-	(4.825)			
	b) Diluted (Amount in Rupees)	(0.746)	(4.825)	-	(0.746)	-	(4.825)			
Note	Notes:									
2	The Unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and regulations issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The above un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 were reviewed and recommended by the									
3	Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13-08-2024.									
3	The figures of the previous year/periods have been re-grouped/re-classifed, whenever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.									
4	As per NCLT order dated 03.09.2023, the capital was reduced from Rs. 9,55,50,000/- divided into 95,55,000 equity shares of Re. 10/- to Rs. 34,02,980/- divided into 3,40,298 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. Further, as on 21.02.2024, the Equity share capital was increased to Rs. Rs.1,95,00,000/- by alloting 16,09,720 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.									
5	The Financial Officer of the Company have certified in terms of Regulation 33(2)(a) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the above financial results do not contain any false or misleading statements or figures and do not omit any material fact which make the statement and figures contained therein misleading.									

Place: Hyderabad Date: 13.08.2024

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors For Cura Technologies Limited

Sangareddype Digitally signed by Sangareddypeta Sai Kiran Date: 2024.08.13 17:12:52 +05'30'

Sd/-

Sangareddypeta Saikiran Whole-time Director DIN: 09741325